AV /AN
~

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

(61101 lorA3s2loll sAXUN

ala1R st Ylaraliél, arazul

UTC-2024-25

(Utilization Certificate)

& RA1Yollloll ol &

(1) PLAN

(2) NON PLAN
(3) NSS

(4) T&V



e 5

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY olaxul §Rl g[?ﬂqmél, olaA=]
2] 1. oll. ot1as YR1aRIA elac, M3 AR WL, €Il As, ola - 3es¥UO

X g-ada: comptroller@nau.in
Aot [ora1s
e @ Qot: (¥D): e¥ocaoucye (M): €cU0¥39UC

o, oigy /&l / o192 -3/q9¥R /20U dl.a9/0¥% /04

4 le . (s1101 [o12A131s26oll A 7’”

ufa,

A ueausl,

Lo s Yloralel ulRne,
Wsla dad, ghuetdat,
AseR-90/9A,

Aiellorr1R.

[Auz:— a R0¥-u ot YlagR Aot AélMeBe l-v.Ag.211R.-ac-3
ascll vuai otioid. (UTC-2024-25)
Rieel: - 201ulofl sAXNati dl.au-0¥-0U oti F-NYd.

Alotoll Az,

AlAs Ae GUAS 1AuA Vol Aeel F-AJA eaA wRuAdle] 5, otdgR] s
YloralA2l, staui] v siika @ARN vid (dlotralot) (GotRNMA) (2ot A1) dei [AsiR
R (o) (ARN¥) (Sadiudee AlFRA) Aa diddlan AR YAusid (TaV) At sl
ay 0¥ - all YElagBuat AlESB2 (UTC) (o1 at3otiati AR s 241 AA AA AVl APRIN6]

silalgl A13 Asdl Hruatai 2414 . } 1y ABola 1afza eial [Aeidl .

.
AAA:- GUR Yol tsu0t [sramis



NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY NAVSARI-396 450
STATE GOVT. SANCTION GRANT AND FUND RECEIVED FROM SAU-GANDHINAGAR 2024-25 (From: 01-04-2024 To 31-03-2025) 3i%= 2211 il laigys 2Adiaigd

o[ Viake Book Govt. Budget Head R0¥-U HI2 AR YR A Ay 0¥ AR ARSI YR sk Aaieghs Aare
(A) Grant released by State Agri.l Uni. Council, Gandhinagar Plan Non Plan Plan & Non Plan Non Plan Plan &
NORMAL PA RE NR w Total PA RE Total il PA RE NR w Total PA RE Total | Non Plan
1 152 241501004 02 00 |AGRICULTURE RESEARCH 1636.00 800.00 45.00 0.00| 2481.00| 1136.00 120.00| 1256.00( 3737.00| 1376.00| 950.00 45.00 0.00( 2371.00| 1136.00f 120.00| 1256.00| 3627.00
2 154 241501 15001 00 EZ::TE SHARE AGRI. RES. 252.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.00 252.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.00
3 155 241501277 0201 (SJSSF)AND OTHER ACTI. 2977.00 800.00 75.00 0.00| 3852.00| 1973.00 132.00| 2105.00( 5957.00| 2877.00| 800.00 75.00 0.00( 3752.00| 1973.00( 132.00| 2105.00| 5857.00
4 155 241501 277 02 02 |PENSION AND OTHER RETI. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 7150.00 0.00] 7150.00( 7150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 7150.00 0.00| 7150.00| 7150.00
5 156 241501277 02 03 |M & R OF WORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 125.00| 125.00( 125.00
6 157 241501 277 03 01 |EXT. EDU. PROG. 237.00 100.00 1.00 0.00 338.00 23.00 2.00 25.00 363.00f 237.00( 150.00 1.00 0.00| 388.00 23.00 2.00 25.00| 413.00
7 158 241501 277 04 00 |CONST. IN EDU. (WORKS) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (1) :-| 5102.00( 1700.00 121.00 0.00| 6923.00| 10282.00 379.00| 10661.00| 17584.00( 4742.00( 1900.00( 121.00 0.00| 6763.00(10282.00( 379.00(10661.00(17424.00
TRIBAL
8 TASZZZN- 241501 796 03 00 |AGRI. UNI. FOR EDU 852.00 150.00 35.00 125.00| 1162.00 55.00 21.00 76.00| 1238.00( 773.00( 150.00 35.00f 125.00( 1083.00 55.00 21.00 76.00| 1159.00
9 TASZZ:‘IV_ 2415 01 796 04 00 i)r:;AEDU' PROG. IN'TRIBAL 306.00 60.00 26.00 100.00 492.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 492.00( 293.00 60.00 16.00| 100.00| 469.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 469.00
10 TAS;?’_SN— 241501 796 05 00 |AGRI. RES. PROG. IN TRIBAL 310.00 200.00 8.00 0.00 518.00 135.00 100.00 235.00 753.00f 310.00( 200.00 8.00 0.00] 518.00f 135.00f 100.00| 235.00{ 753.00
TOTAL (2) :-| 1468.00 410.00 69.00 225.00( 2172.00 190.00 121.00 311.00( 2483.00| 1376.00| 410.00 59.00| 225.00( 2070.00| 190.00f 121.00( 311.00| 2381.00
TOTAL(1) + (2) :-| 6570.00( 2110.00 190.00 225.00( 9095.00| 10472.00 500.00| 10972.00| 20067.00( 6118.00( 2310.00( 180.00( 225.00( 8833.00(10472.00( 500.00(10972.00(19805.00
(B) Grant Released by the Office of the Director of Agri. Gandhinagar
AREA IRRI. PROG.
11 190 2702 01 104 01 00 — 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.00 6.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.00 6.00 79.00 79.00
(Area Irrigation)
EXT. AND FARMERS
12 49-50 [2401 00 109 04 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.00 0.00 31.00 31.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.00 0.00 31.00 31.00
TRAINING (T&V)
TOTAL (3) :- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00 6.00 121.00 121.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 104.00 6.00/ 110.00/ 110.00
All Grant Gujarat Govt (1) + (2) + (3) :-| 6570.00f 2110.00 190.00 225.00f 9095.00| 10587.00 506.00( 11093.00( 20188.00( 6118.00( 2310.00| 180.00f 225.00{ 8833.00|10576.00( 506.00(11082.00|19915.00

a1 avofl 3= Mg Council Grant Order ypud

g avlofl 3izg: Aaigx (YaRka) Mg Council Grant Order usudl




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI

FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. 2
Major Head 2415-Agricultural Research and Education
Sub Major Head 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head 004 Research
Sub Head (2) AER-3 Grant in Aid to S.A.U. for Agril. Research
Detail Head 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code 2415 01 004 02 00
Sr.No. Letter No. Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 184 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 07/ 18-04-2024 3,14,00,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 36,27,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAUC/ACCTT /STANDING CHARGES / 358 / 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 10/ 05-07-2024 3,14,00,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 |SAUC/ACCTT /STANDING CHARGES / 561 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 16 /09.10.2024 3,14,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 SAUC/ ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 76 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 02 / 28.02.2025 3,14,00,000 |and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
5 |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 190 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 09 / 18-04-2024 6,20,00,000 |the previous year, a sum of Rs. 36,27,00,000 has been utilized
6  |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 364 / 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 08 / 05-07-2024 6,20,00,000 |for the purpose of 004 Research for which
7 SAUC / ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 553 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 I7/09|02024 6,20,00,000 |it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
8  |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 89 /2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 07 /28.02.2025 5,11,00,000 |remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 202;-; 25
TOTAL 36,27,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 5

>

ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH)
Navsari Agricultural University

Kind of checks exercised.
Relevant record of Accounts.

Navsari

COMPTROLLER
Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari

|1 o B
univers

~ i

21

i\;!



NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - DUWTE— TRIPLICATE

lezt ol.g

CQBA&’HTER&&E&-FRQQESS Slsati 2111 ouent v sa1aate] Sl w -

Gisg oll3t ;- SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNWERS TY BRANCH (IFsc CO‘DE' SBi HGQS38$3}
RiTaut atssof oltat LU IR, 2R RUER sls J RUER] ottt
2531 aat wdlof ot {500t Brauais il e
i gt 0 0] usoan
(olte1t a1 SRUUSUR) staxuidl st yfoaRiA, etazudl. . . o
Rzt Brauns 1 :
=1 nerar widlef 1ot SUB MAJOR HEAD | 00
 |egzudd ggﬁx gloalRiA, eazul. ;
4.4, oivi ~ |MINOR HEAD l 800 |Other Receipt
sttt oloir Isus HEAD 00 |Other Receipt
[Stot it 9913683143 DEMAND NO,
eRantl MAA sueuoﬂ mggi Rotet - AMOUNT ;
leel:- : . SURIL %3l SRIGAL G5
(9) sot iR, 5T, Nga seaier 21 Apsia Retit, Aia v, : *s&m@ iffsidlott s w0t
siiellotaoll 53t cit.a4-03-20% ott §-Adct 3ot Ristat vist vt [0 ) 2udledl adl
' . 2,05,80,000.00
el vl dlatlotl (uRe Ruer ) vicola suv o xyell

atiidl s laRidai sinde 210z A4l vivta Lot ol selal v

[ vist 240 22l wsh eovotioti (0192 4e2 ¥4 09 00% 02 00) ] UL~ ﬁ

< | —
Two Crore Five Lakh Eighty o
2 BS 80,000.00 I}'hauaan d Only f,GS,BQ,OGO‘OG a6~ thauot Branis

daflui: R¢ /03 /034

ottt it s1q0tRofl 1A | Qw’i R"-&%
Cisott Guedlot a1i2 |sAlo] RuR0tt3y:~

ol Rotat v Deasellol s
[2s oici2 273355 . YAl e,

182 of6iR - aaxudl 5 yfaaRid,

ct B3 AR R,

st -3esvu0,

AMOUNT IN WORDS {Two Crore Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Only

RECEIVED RUPEES ‘ 2,05,80,000.00

COMPTROLLER, NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI




&
sy
&l

24

H

&
<

3

;g
$

&
w

i4
H

L

TR
Pad

25
b

Ry e
i

v

;3. .

£t

s
S

i g 0 &
e b

]

P&

By
iy
L
:
o
. NAYSARI

&

vl

,.g:‘
wfgy
T
o))

Pl o
[ T N
O A
[l A
- A 4 e

i
‘2?
&
iz
ZaH

o
S

g

S .....t,.‘_..;“,u.».,.wwﬁmmx.w.\mm» o

e %

3

it




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. : 2
Major Head : 2415-Agricultural Research and Education
Sub Major Head : 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head : 150-Assitanat to ICAR
Sub Head : (2) AER-3 State Share on Indian Council of Agril. Research Scheme
Detail Head : 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code : 241501 150 01 00
Sr.No. Letter No. Voucher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAUC / ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 191 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 05/ 15-04-2024 63,00,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 2,52,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 365 / 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 02 / 06-07-2024 63,00,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 554 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 09 /08.10.2024 63,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /90 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 18 / 28.02.2025 63,00,000 [and Rs. 0 onh account of unspent balance of
the previous year, a sum of Rs. 2,52,00,000 has been utilized
for the purpose of 150-Assitanat to ICAR for which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 2025—25
TOTAL 2,62,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. .

Kind of checks exercised. \hw

Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH)
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari Navsari




- A

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - DUPLICATE- TRIPLICATE

AUALL 0.9

—

—

COMPUTERISED-PROCESS  clsui u=si3l ettent ¢t sxiaaiof 1l

olsef o2 :- SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY BRANCH (IFSC

CODE:- SBIN0003883)

A @igsef ottt LAUSMR R, 2WR  auw Qs | RUERe alldl
ST uiéle] stint [satien foruats MA;)R HEAD* i o Hasband;;
ottuit *H1 51401 ) starul i AR, aazudl. [
| - . . i‘g;;& [Bratnas !
j2liER1 2t2ian widle] uqotia] SUB MAJOR HEAD | 00
otaxudl s yloiaRiA, eazudl.
.40, oiciz - - [MINOR HEAD 800 |Other Receipt
siSetoicix : SUBHEAD | 00 |Other Receipt
ot vt 9913683143 [oEMAND NO.
L{a_i:_eiami 210d nﬂiﬂimlw{ Rota o~ = | AmounT r
Qeed:- - — Joumtn sR1qal st
(2) Asvot v, 51N, Vga sc QA A6sIR R, i 2, 530l1R iBsidlott sAA uea]
siiellorraell 5ALloth 1. 94-03-20%4 ot H-Adct gt Risiar vl 33 il Q14 qulell 218
il wal evotiot (U2 AL WA 08 940 09 00) el witer Rot yell #4.95.08040
ataitd) 51 PRI sidid ative V] o 2B stter sl o ‘
1 [Rsaomed ddetatl (oide e axan oa ‘NQ o4 00} ] . g~ ﬂ
32,65,000.00 {g‘fﬁ* Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand | 4, ¢5,000.00 |12~ fhencs (v
. : - e RE/03/R0%u
itk %3l sRAdeiiRefl U é}@ &m{'{ R&m&
Oisott Guedot ati2 : P ._._.:_ s3Alof Ruotizz—
ollelofl {21 Aol : o Bruasylefl sA4
B 273356 32,65,000.00 [4BicRIA eictl,
S182 ol0iR “ . staandl sty ylaglaid,
sa TY3 AR WXL,
= ” : - - [otaanidl-seswo,

AMOUNT IN WORDS

Thirty Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only

RECEIVED RUPEES = 32,685,000.00
COMPTROLLER, NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI




NAVEARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. H 2
Major Head H 2415-Agricuitural Research and Education
Sub Major Head : 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head H 277-Education
Sub Head H (2) AER-1 Grant in Aid to Other for the staff & other activates for SAU
Detail Head H 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code i 2415012770201
Sr.No. Letter No. Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAUC/ ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 185 / 2024, DATE - 08.04.2024 08 / 18-04-2024 5,26,00,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 58,57,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 359 / 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 07 / 05-07-2024 5,26,00,000 [Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 |SAUC/ACCTT [ STANDING CHARGES / 562/ 2024, DATE - 05.10.2024 15/09.10.2024 5,26,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 |SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 77/ 2025, DATE - 25.02.2025 03 /28.02.2025 5,27,00,000 |and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
5 |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 192 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 11 /18-04-2024 9,63,00,000 |the previous year, a sum of Rs. 58,57,00,000 has been utilized
6  |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 366 / 2024, DATE ; 03.07.2024 09 / 05-07-2024 9,63,00,000 |for the purpose of 277-Education for which
7 |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 555 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 19/09.10.2024 9,63,00,000 |it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
8  |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /91 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 08 / 28.02.2025 8,63,00,000 |remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 202
TOTAL 58,57,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised. e
Relevant record of Accounts. \QQ, COMPTROLLER
y Navsari Agricultural University
Accounti Officer (Cash) Navsari
Nawvseri Agricuitural University,
NAVSARI.



NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - Dl}P\L/!;ATE- TRIPLICATE

AUAYL ol. G

COMPUTERISED-PROCESS _ Gisai Ri=sidl atran watl sx1a

clsof 1131 :~ SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY BR

dief Sl

ANCH (IFSC CODE:- SBIN0003889)

i

RAT2U alssof elint imui@m:e U 2R UER {8 | RAER ottt
s zat widlof otat (51161 Branais
. MAJOR HEAD 0401 |Crop Husbandry
Colvi oamt sUaolir) ataRu<l 500 yfaaRI4, otazudl.
, . |bRuiot lGranns ;
521 2erar uidlof 120113 SUB MAJOR HEAD | 00
astazil s iR, oazudl,
SLElodl. iz ‘ MINOR HEAD 800 |Other Receipt
si3at oieir SUB HEAD 00 {Other Receipt
EyE — — — e : e
Slot oitin 9913683143 DEMAND ND.
ORAM 20 otietoll 2iyel [t ;- AMOUNT
Rieet:- SR %ai sRAq g8l
(%) Qisvot Afsidlel], 51, Ngat sceue w4 2ugsiz Rt vt s, 5012 iasidlot A et |
Aiellortasll sAotl 1.94-03-2024 ott §-Ndct ot [Asian viaf 24 a1 G18Y audlell 2l
. - . : 2,40,80,000.00
Qaiefl wal eovenal (G2 2167 W9 0% 299 02 09) it 2uy Rt el
atcRudl 51 YRaRIdai s siez B8 viaia i ot aixsisllai o
[Tasi2t uial 210 2euell vl Avatiotl (e w62 v 04 299 02 09)] udl- é%
Two Crore Forty Lakh Eighty r b . S
2,40,80,000.00 Thousand Only 2,40,80,000.00 |&1gk:~ [bautot Breuas
adlu: :6/03 /2014
oltvi «al sxuqotirofl 2UEl [%'ait’l Rm%
Clsott Guallag a2 ; 5Adlof Uot1y:~
ool Rt 5600 salaua  [Raud Rauoisol s34
As oivir 273357 2,40,80,000.00 [afaiald] e,
5152 ool ] st st yloiaRiA,
~ - e
5d A3 AR 411,
siaRud-3cs¥y0.

AMOUNT IN WORDS

Two Crore Forty Lakh Eighty Thousand Only

RECEIVED RUPEES

2,40,80,000.00

CQMP;ROLLER, NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI

eotisrscrae




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. : 2
Major Head : 2415-Agricuitural Research and Education
Sub Major Head : 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head i 277-Education
Sub Head : (2) AER-1 Grant in Aid to Pension & Gratuity for Retired University Employees for SAU
Detail Head : 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code H 2415 01 277 02 02
Sr.No. Letter No. Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAUC/ ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 186 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 10/ 18-04-2024 17,88,00,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 71,50,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 360 / 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 11 /08-07-2024 17,88,00,000 | Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 563 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 18/09.10.2024 17,88,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 [SAUC/ACCTT/ STANDING CHARGES / 78 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 04 / 28.02.2025 17,86,00,000 |and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
- |the previous year, a sum of Rs. 71,50,00,000 has been utilized
for the purpose of 277-Education for which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 000 |
remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 2025—35
TOTAL 71,50,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

/“‘ «7 )
. . * Y g
Kind of checks exercised. \%g@/ —

Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH) COMPTROLLER
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari Navsari




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - DUPLICATE- TRIPLICATE

AL ol. G

COMPUTERISED-PROCESS  dlsati 151 ot101 ot satddis] glal

ﬁsﬁ olidt ;- SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY BRANCH {(IFSC CODE:- SBIN0003889)

{2 argso] otiat

LIUUSHIR IR, 2AR

L RUER

il vierar willof ottat

lezuot s

sis ’ RUER0] ottal
0401 |Crop Husbandry

MAJOR HEAD
{ottelt «ait sxdotix) ot 500 yfaRid, stazudl.
- : Aleruet Braais
51 2erat widle et SUB MAJORHEAD | 00
ailautdl s YBralRiA, stazudl.
Ll oioiz MINOR HEAD 800 |Other Receipt
51341 oloiR - SUB HEAD 00 |Other Receipt
Slot oioia 9913683143 DEMAND NO.
erai »udd outiofl iyyl Qi 2~ AMOUNT
Rigel:- o SR “all S gsat
(4) VsAot s, 57, N5a scae 4 es Retor, ARUct A, 5301R Gsidlott 529 eniati
Aiellat(Refl ALt 1. 4-03-302% oft F-Ndlct yved Risiat vl 2 0 A 0l il
el vl allerotiotd (U2 UER A 04 299 02 02) ikt iy Rt el 2,0,00,000.00
ot 51 faRIe g10dd 2iee W4 wua St el 2ias1lai oo
[Reull wial 2eoniati (b 12 294 04 299 02 Qfﬁ e~ f
3,50,00,000.00 [Three Crore Fifty Lakh Only 3,50,00,000.00 [a16):~ b0t frais
1 aidlui: R€/03 /3034
oliutt «raul sUconoll 1 z}\,%ﬁf @%{{&l Riﬂ‘iﬁ
A
olsott Gualatan : . 5A]of uotiag-
Aol (it 56 oD 54 Baa Rautu Breiaisslell 531
As ol6iz 273358 3,50,00,000.00 [ylaciRiA oo,
qlse o - [ st yloiafid,
st - ]I - A3 AR 24,
I

Ul -3cawo,

AMOUNT IN WORDS

Three Crore Fifty Lakh Only

RECEIVED RUPEES

3,50,00,000.00

GOMPTRQLL&&?&AVSMI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI

2
W7




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. : 2
Major Head : 2415-Agricultural Research and Education
Sub Major Head 3 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head 2 277-Education
Sub Head : (2) AER-1 Grant in Aid to Maintenance & Repairs to Building SAU.
Detail Head B 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code : 241501 277 02 03
Sr.No. Letter No. Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 |SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 187 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 02 / 12-04-2024 31,00,000 | Certified that out of Rs. 1,25,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 361/ 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 01 /06-67-2024 31,00,000 | Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 [SAUC/ACCIT /STANDING CHARGES /564 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 06 /08.10.2024 31,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 79 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 09 / 28.02.2025 32,00,000 |and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
the previous year, a sum of Rs. 1,25,00,000 has been utilized
for the purpose of 277-Education for which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 2025-25
TOTAL 1,25,00,0600

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. j

Kind of checks exercised. = _ —
Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH) COMPTRO’E@
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari Navsari




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. : 2
Major Head s 2415-Agricultural Research and Education
Sub Major Head - 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head i 277-Education
Sub Head : (2) AER-2 Grant in Aid to SAU for Extension Education in Agril. Facility.
Detail Head s 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code T 241501277 03 01
Sr.No. Letter No. Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 |SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 189 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 03 /12-04-2024 6,00,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 4,13,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 363 / 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 05/ 06-07-2024 6,00,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 [SAUC/ACCIT /STANDING CHARGES / 566 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 14 /08.10.2024 6,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES / 80 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 16 / 28.02.2025 7,00,000 |and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
5 |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 193 / 2024, DATE : 08.04.2024 04 /15-04-2024 85,00,000 |the previous year, a sum of Rs. 4,13,00,000 has been utilized
6  |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 367 / 2024, DATE : 03.07.2024 03 / 06-07-2024 85,00,000 |for the purpose of 277-Education for which
7  |SAUC/ACCIT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES / 556 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 02 /08.10.2024 85,00,000 |it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
8  |SAUC/ACCTT /DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /92 / 2025, DATE - 25.02.2025 17/ 28.02.2025 1,33,00,000 {remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 2024:25'
TOTAL 4,13,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised. \PSQ i L
Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH) COMPTROLLER
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University - » .
Navsari Navsari A AT D




P

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - DUPLICATE- TRIPLICATE

AL 0l.9

COMPUTERISED-PROCESS clsati Rixst<] stton e« sruadiof ul

rﬁﬂsg otlat 1~ SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY BRANCH (IFSC CODE:- SBIN0003883)

e

QAT aLpSo] otidt LUUSHIR VIR, AR RUELR [ as a{@%gi;ixn ]
T — u;ézg ottt ({5110t foreats . s baDt |6ssn bty
(otivit %3l SIUAOR) starul s YfowRiA, starudl. :
f . , (EQ~lzm§ta1a:$
51 2rizrar uidle] yeid] SUB MAJOR HEAD | 00
otaudl sM ylaaREA, oarudl.
sh.él.oil. vivia IMINOR HEAD 800 |Other Receipt
51581t olvir SUB HEAD 00 |Other Receipt
Quoiva 9913683143 DEMAND NO. .
RAB 2UAd otiviiefl -ﬁgg[ Qo1 1~ - AMOUNT
Rigol:- ottt Y3l SUAAL G5
(4) Dot 2ifusl], 5, Vg scam v AsIR Rewt, 2yw1d saat12 24{8sidlent 53] el
aicllsizell sALoti il qu-03-2024 ot I-Net et Ristat vid 2R 20 Q18 2ulofl 218
el vidl evottot] (V12 UER AU 09 299 03 09) Vil B Rot 4l S,18,000.00
sl 5T el groda e A8 oiRic Fhat il sl i)
[Rastat vig 210 q&ieﬂ uisd ettt (WRe LR 9 07 20903 09) ] Jaigli- ﬁﬂﬂu
30,12,000.00 |Thirty Lakh Twelve Thousand Only 30,12,000.00 |81~ fsxuot 5%;;1.;!
F o feudluz e /037034
olivtl %l sR1deiioll 1€l /@% &wﬁv{ RQ{%
[Clsott Guailot a2 ; | - sALlof Aotz
Aol R 56 ol §c;f§im o Grenassllofl s34
R oite . "~ o7asee 30,12,000.00 [4Biaiid oiar,
gig2 oloiR atgudl s ylaalid,
s 3 AR R,

el -seevio,

AMOUNT IN WORDS

Thirty Lakh Twelve Thousand Only

YRECENED RUPEES

30,12,000.00

CDMPTROLLER:&AVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-18-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. H 96
Major Head - 2415-Agricultural Research and Education
Sub Major Head : 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head : 796-Tribal Aria sub-plan
Sub Head : (2) AER-3 Grant in Aid to education for SAUs
Detail Head i 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code i 2415 01 796 03 00
Sr.No. Letter No. Voucher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES /TASP | 214 | 2024, DATE : 22.04.2024 18 / 25-04-2024 19,00,000 | Certified that out of Rs. 11,59,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAUC/ ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES /TASP / 320 / 2024, DATE : 21.06.2024 08/ 26.06.2024 19,00,000 | Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 [SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES /TASP / 569 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 04 / 08-10-2024 19,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 |SAUC/ ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES /TASP / 86 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 13/28.02.2025 19,00,000 |and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
5 |SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 209/ 2024, DATE : 22.04.2024 14/ 25-04-2024 2.91,00,000 |the previous year, a sum of Rs. 11,59,00,000 has been utilized
© | SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP | 323/ 2024, DATE : 21.06.2024 03 / 26.06.2024 2.41,00,000 [for the purpose of 796-Tribal Aria sub-plan___for which
7 |SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 558/ 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 11/08-10-2024 2,41,00,000 |it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
8 [SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / B1 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 06 / 28.02.2025 3,10,00,000 |remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year m
TOTAL 11,59,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fuffilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

. . ¢ T lopasr
Kind of checks exercised. - ———
Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH) COMPTROLLER
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari Navsari



NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - DUS&CA‘I‘E« TRIPLICATE

AAYI ol.§

COMPUTERISED-PROCESS  Gisati 21st] ot1uit «ratt s1aditof

[Ritau aigsef ount

DIAUSHIR IR 2ER

Olsof otta :~ SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY BRANCH (IFSC CODE:- SBIN0003839)

s :
LR s ULRo] olidt

{51 2r2ar uilof ottan
;{‘amm SHESRUAWLLR)

leauet [Sruans
etazul sl YR1aRiA, oazudl.

MAJOR HEAD 0401 |Crop Husbandry

=051 vaiar widlo Aot

{b21t01 ruais
otz 30 YlowRIA, oazudl.

SUB MAJORHEAD | 00

$lalal. oivin

—

AMOUNT

_. - » . MINOR HEAD 800 ;C}ther Receipt
[si%at civiz - : SUB HEAD 00 Lomer Receipt
ot oivir 9913683143 DEMAND NO.
GIRAE BHUA ottetiofl aizgz{ {Qoud - OUNT

Qleet~

(%) Qs2tot wlBsil, 5B, Vga scaia A es12 KoL, Awatd 2w,
Aiellovioll 5ot a11.94-03-204 ot -Dda Yot Risiat vidd w3
atiell vl egstiatl (12 AER R 04 95 03 00) Vicoa i Rot yell
staidl g8 RN arntia atse 34l viria Bt st arsuslla e
[Risian vl Dovatiat] (w2 3ER ¥ 09 965 03 00} ]

SHGH Al SRIAAl gsat
50112 wilGsidlon sA e

w401 S18) 2udoll @
26,81,000.00| 2 8@l il
Ridl:- cﬁ;‘:
———

N‘Twenty Six Lakh Eighty One

. 26,81,000.00 |- ousand Only 26,81,000.00 [614):~ fsxuiot Brauats
, atdlui: ¢ /03 /30’4
= = A i

ottt a1 s1aotizoll 2161 f}f@g/ Rae Runs
L}ism GuabL i ; |s9t1ef ziotiag-
elllofl [ Aol 50 Bata baua Breuasslloll s34
As olvir 273360 26,81,000.00 {alaaldidt eaa,
5182 oiviR sicaidl shy ylaaRid,
isd W3 AR IR,

AMOUNT IN WORDS
RECEIVED RUPEES

staaudl-acsyvo.

Twenty Six Lakh Eighty One Thousand Only

26,81,000.00

COMPTROLLER, NAVS

ARl AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI

e s_—-




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. - 96
Major Head :  2415-Agricultural Reserch and Education
Sub Major Head : 01- Crop Husbundry
Minor Head : 796-Tribal Aria sub plan
Sub Head : (4) AER-Extension Education Programme in Trible Area
Detail Head s 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code : 241501 796 04 00
Sr.No. Letter No. Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 210/ 2024, DATE : 22.04.2024 15/ 25-04-2024 1,19,00,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 4,69,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 [SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 324/ 2024, DATE : 21.06.2024 07 / 26.06.2024 1,19,00,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 |SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 559/ 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 10 / 08-10-2024 1,19,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 SAUC/ A((TT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 82 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 14 / 28.02.2025 1112’001000 and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
| - |the previous year, a sum of Rs. 4,69,00,000 has been utilized
for the purpose of 796-Tribal Aria sub plan _ for which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payble during the next year 2025—25~
TOTAL 4,68,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfllled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised Eﬁf/” =
Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH) COMPTROLLER
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari Navsari




T, S

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - DUPLICATE- TRIPLICATE

AAYI 0l.S

COMPUTERISED-PROCESS cisati 2ixst<1 sttett ot siadie] gl

Olsej ottat ;- SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY BRANCH (IFSC CODE:- SBIN0003889)

QAT ULESo] ottt 201U IR, 2R RUER sls RUERa ol
st mat wiflojount  {{euct [ornas s ot e by
(ottetl L SRAAUR) otaxndl s yfaRid, sarudl, |
: Aleauet s :
SI51 zral wiélef eo1ia] . SUBMAJOR HEAD | 00
ataziil s yBaRIA, eazudl.

442, oioiz MINORHEAD | 800 |Other Receipt
Si%at oloia it - SUBHEAD 00 |Other Receipt
Slot oieir 9913683143 DEMAND NO.
eratl 21Qd eueuell Riyel [Qota 1~ AMOUNT
ieel:- . SR %31l SAQAL §SH
(4) st wilRisA, 50, Dget scR1 1 ASR @R, YAct A, saotia Risidlott 534 2wotlal

sricllorizell sALH di.av-03-024 ot §-Nd v fasian wal 24 ' 2151 Q1) uAefl gl

a2l ual wetiot (e RUEL AU 08 965 0% 00) Vicwld i Rot el 6,16,000.00

stacud] s yRiadidar gda aee Vsl ora Ryt st axsisllai it

[Ristat vid ANvottoti (412 AER ¥ 09 965 0¥ 00) | g~ &ﬁ‘

6,16,000.00 |Six Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only 6,16,000.00 |Q18):- fo2uot s
. < aidlv Qe/as/aaqu .
sttt %At sRUdetiRoll fﬁ}ﬁﬁi &m”l &l&‘%
7
Gisa Guziat e 1 - sAlof Aot~
aNell Rt 50 a0 5¢ Baa Bauol Braasslsll sA
Asoiir 273361 6,16,000.00 |4l eict,
5152 ol01R | = staudl s yloalRid,
s . = - ERETER 0, [
aagu-3cswo,

AMOUNT INWORDS ___|Six Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only

e STt s

RECEIVED RUPEES

6,16,000.00

COMPTROLLER, NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. 96
Major Head 2415-Agricultural Research and Education
Sub Major Head 01- Crop Husbandry
Minor Head 796-Tribal Aria sub plan
Sub Head (5) AER-3 Tribal Aria Agril.research programme
Detail Head 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code 241501 796 05 00
Sr.No. Letter No. Voucher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAUC / ACCTT / STARDING CHARGES [TASP / 215 / 2024, DATE : 22.04.2024 17 / 25-04-2624 59,00,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 7,53,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES /TASP / 321 / 2024, DATE : 21.06.2024 04/ 26.06.2024 59,00,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
3 SAUC / ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES /TASP / 570 / 2024, DATE : 05.10.2024 01 /08-10-2024 59,00,000 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
4 |SAUC/ACCTT / STANDING CHARGES /TASP /87 / 2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 15/128.02.2025 58,00,000 |and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
5 |SAUC/ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 211/ 2024, DATE : 22.04.2024 13/ 25-04-2024 1,30,00,000 [the previous year, a sum of Rs. 7,53,00,000 has been utilized
6 SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 325/ 2024, DATE : 21.06.2024 02 /26.06.2024 1,30,00,000 |for the purpose of 796-Tribal Aria sub plan for which
7 |SAUC/ ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 560/ 2024, DATE - 05.10.2024 12 / 08-10-2024 1,30,00,000 |it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00
8 [SAUC/ACCTT/ DEVLOPMENT CHARGES /TASP / 83 /2025, DATE : 25.02.2025 05/ 28.02.2025 1,28,00,000 [remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 20245285
TOTAL 7,53,80,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have

exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.
Relevant record of Accounts.

ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH)
Navsari Agricultural University

Navsari

\

COMPTROLLER
Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari

Navsari

N Aty . ©
Navsari - «

icultural University

450,




@

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI
ORIGINAL - DUIil}CATE TRIPLICATE

AL ol.S

COMPUTERISED-PROCESS  cisui 215141 ofiett 211 s1adiof 11

S— s s

cﬁs«g‘, ol13 :— SBI NAVSARI AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY BRANCH (IFSC CODE:- SBIN0003889)

- - - -
RATAL ALESe] ottt [eoaiasiuz 212,27 UK | s RUERa] ot1d
a5 vzt widlof ot (1101 forus

. : MAJOR HEAD 0401 |Crop Husbandry
{ottuit 231 SRULolIR) atazul st yforaRId, erudl,
. bR s
wilga1 v widle URetiz] . SUB MAJOR HEAD | 00
ol M yloaRIA, sazudl. :
4.4, oieR MINOR HEAD 800 |Other Receipt

[si%at oiciz : |suB HEAD 00 |Other Receipt
Slot eicAR 9913683143 DEMAND NO.
et 241Qa ettentell Riyel (ot :- AMOUNT
Rigel:- ' ' ol “7all SAGUL §8al
() Dsust wifRisA], 51, g scai ¢ ApsIR Qapt, i 1, sxotia fEsidlen sAA uReudi

sticllopiell 5Aoth it a4-03-2024 ot §-Ade yovot Ristan vl 243 131 Q1) <l a8l

52,66,000.00
el wal eloatiot] (G192 UER ¥ 0906T 04 00) Bicela Bue Rt N e

aaaul si gfaaRide sladd aee Ak eite Bat st assllal e

[Rrstat visd 20 el wial elefatiot] {012 e ¥ 07 963 08 00} | udl:~ é:%

§2,66,000.00 gfé Twet Laich ixyy Six Ehousand 52,66,000.00 |121:- ozt fSraams
v k¢/03 /2080 ___

ottt *att sRucouell 21l f‘%@% iﬁ%{l&i Rt‘&%
Glsott Gual 3R \ o sALlof A0t~
Adell Rott | - _;C{ ol 5d Baa Ratio Graunslloll s3Q
As olvirk 273362 52,66,000.00 |yfoiaidid ewaa,
5182 olciR ‘ sicudl sty yfaafid,
;s;c;— . . A3 AR Wl
o = - sl -acs¥vo.
AMIOUNT IN WORDS [rirey Two Lakh ssxtg_s_,i_x Thousand Only

RECEIVED RUPEES 52,66,000.00

COMPTROLLER, NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, NAVSARI




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A -
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. : 3
Major Head : 2702-Minor Irrigation
Sub Major Head s 01-Surface Water
Minor Head : 104-Area Development
Sub Head : (1) Area Irrigation Development
Detail Head : 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code - : 2702011040100
Sr.No. Letter No. Voucher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 |SAUJACCIT/ST.CH./2702/ 14 / 2025, Date: 02.01.2025 11/ 06-01-2025 22,50,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 79,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAU/ACCTT/ST.CH./2702/ 136 [ 2025, Date: 19.03.2025 17 / 20-03-2025 56,50,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
andRs. _ 0  onaccount of unspent balance of
the previous year, a sum of Rs. 79,00,000 has been utilized
for the purpose of 104-Area Development for which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 000 ]
remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payable during the next year 2023-25
TOTAL 78,00,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have

exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised. > o
Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH) COMPTROLLER |
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari Navsari N

Vice-Chancellor
jricultural a
rl - 396 450.

10



NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. 2
Major Head 2401-Crop Husbandary
Sub Major Head 00
Minor Head 109-Extension and Farmers Training
Sub Head (4) Organisation Setup for Agricultural Development Works
Detail Head 3135 Grant in ais to University
Code 2401 00 109 04 00
Sr.No. Letter No. Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees Remarks
Date under
which drawn
1 SAU/ACCTT/ST.CH./2401-109-04/ 623 / 2024, Date : 09.11.2024 23/13-11-2024 23,25,000 |Certified that out of Rs. 31,00,000 of Grant-in-aid
2 |SAU/ACCTT/ST.CH./2401-109-04/ 58 / 2015, Date : 04.02.2025 81 / 06-02-2025 7,75,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of
NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
and Rs. 0 on account of unspent balance of
the previous year, a sum of Rs. 31,00,000 has been utilized
for the purpose of __ 109-Extension and Farmers Training _for which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 000 ]
remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered
to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid
payble during the next year 202426,
TOTAL 31,060,000

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. s

Z Zg‘;qulf/)w

——

S

Kind of checks exercised.
Relevant record of Accounts.

ACCOUNT OFFICER (CASH) COMPTROLLER
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural University
Navsari Navsari

11

Navsari
N




VAV / AN
Y 4

@Gv!'m ?&@

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Budget-3 Comptroller <budget3@nau.in>

ollRLLS1Y Ay R0R¥-U «il Y2ldlgB Al UZI[532 s1H-2. 5. 112.-9¢-A Hsd] viludl
Ol dl... (R90-Minor Irrigation & R¥01-T&V)

1 message
Comptroller NAU <Comptroller@nau.in> Thu, Apr 17, 2025 at 5:53 PM

To: dir-agr@gujarat.gov.in, "T & V , KRISHIBHAVAN Director of Agriculture" <trainingandvisit@gmail.com>
Bcc: budget3@nau.in

yléwl,
ofY HIRd US GUASH [ANY wed 4L Y18 YN (WSIL 2s\dl (deid].

UIHR!

N FF N\ CHRAGB NAIK
A" 4

Comptroller | Navsari Agricultural University

Al 7
NAVSARIA/GECULTURALUNNERSITY Mobile: +91 9825043758

7.,., Phone Office: +91 9409105848

Azadi, . .

Amritpahotsay  Website: www.nau.in

™ Email: comptroller@nau.in
\TL bz N .

gm0 Address: University Bhavan, Eru Char Rasta, Dandi

Road, Navsari
Pin: 396450 - GUJARAT

¢ Please consider your environmental responsibility. Before printing this e-mail
message, ask yourself whether you really need a hard copy.

E UTC-2024-25 (Minor Irrigation & T&V).pdf
1995K


https://mysig.io/NTZiMDg
mailto:comptroller@nau.in
https://mysignature.io/editor/?utm_source=freepixel
https://mysignature.io/editor/?utm_source=freepixel
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2b1f1dc191&view=att&th=19643b43850060b2&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m9lbwjpg0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2b1f1dc191&view=att&th=19643b43850060b2&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m9lbwjpg0&safe=1&zw

l‘\{'" (buot Brrunsloll sAF /==

%ﬁ“ FTHIG ‘?
-

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY olaA1R] §Rl gﬁ‘qm‘ﬂ: oA e

2] . ofl. ott2us 4B1aRiA elac, M3 AR 41, €1l A, o1aF] - 3cF¥UO

ts2u1ot Brausts XM g-ada: comptroller@nau.in

_______________ @ Qot: (+A)): c¥ocq0UCYC (M): CcRuoNIONE |
o.oi. o5y /1Blo1/ 0192-3/29%9/0u dl.99/0% /04
ufq,
ndl {oru1aisHl,
ndl loru1aisYloll sAL,
As2R-90-3A, gldeol,
atieflota1R

vz a Y- ot gt A2 al-v.A5.v11R.-ac-3
Ascll Brual oltoid... (R90}-Minor Irrigation & ¥0-T&V)
alotofla AyBOIHI,

Al Ae GUASA [AuA 2160 RuAale 3, otaqd] s Ylaalié], siaru] via
sidd Y0-Minor Irrigation ial Y0A-T&V A¥eliAloll Al WI¥-U ol YElFRAat

A2lEBe lorud aigotiati AR s 41 AA WA ALl 2H106dl siRlaigl QG Asdl 2tuaai 20Q .

% U AU [ARd 21al [Aeidl D.

Adc:- U oot 110t loruats



YAV /AN

. oy fe110t loru3ts2llofl AR
=
NAVSAR! AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY olau1l §Rl gf«‘ﬂaﬁlél, ola{l
2l A\. oll. ott2us YBIaRIA elaet, M3 AR L, €Il AS, staAH - 3es¥UO
X g-ada: comptroller@nau.in
- _it_q 1_1_0.1- ER_“T.S ________ D Qot: (>N): cvocaoucye (M): ecruoyaone |
ool o153/ 1Blo1/ v192-3/29%9/0u dl.a9/0% /0
ulq,
ndl fotauaisel,
dl forruaslodl A,
Aser-20-A, gilelda,
alieflod1R
vz ar Y- ot YlagR 2ot AélMsBe - A5 1R —ac-
Alscll Bual otioid... (90-Minor Irrigation & ¥0a-T&V)
- Alotolla AdotH,

Aot As GUASA [AMA A0 veuadle 3, sauid] sW Yloialidl, aazul v
silkd Y0I-Minor Irrigation 1Al W0A-T&V Adlvsiiell ayf O¥-U ol YZlaAFBLAol

AEBe (orad atggotiati AR s 241 A ARA AV 241060 sRiaigl A3 Asl v 201Q .

% 31U ABCHa [alzd eat [deid] D.

YA

=
: AUAG:- GUR Yot 101 loraais




NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate

2024-25
Demand No. : 3
Major Head 1 2702-Minor Irrigation
Sub Major Head : 01-Surface Water
Minor Head : 104-Area Development
Sub Head ¢ (1) Area Irrigation Development
Detail Head : 3135 Grant in aid to University
Code . : 2702 01 104 01 00

Vourcher No & | Amount Rupees|

| Date under which
= S S i : 2 i s rawn -1 S S S s
1 |SAUC/ACCTT/ST.CHA./2702/ 14 | 2025, DATE : 02.01.2025 11/ 06-01-2025 22,50,000 |Certified that out of Rs.

2 |SAUC/ACCTT/ST.CHA./2702/ 136 / 2025, DATE : 19.03.2025 17 1 20-03-2025 56,50,000 |Sanctioned during the Year 2024-25 in Favour of

79,00,000 of Grant-in-aid

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
and Rs. 0.00 on account of unspent balance of

the previous year, a sum of Rs. 79,00,000 has been utilized

for the purpose of 104-Area Development for which

it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00

remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered

to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid

payable during the next year 2024-25

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.
Relevant record of Accounts. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (CASH) COMPTROLLER
) NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
NAVSARI NAVSARI



Demand No.
Major Head
Sub Major Head
Minor Head
Sub Head
Detail Head
Code

1 |SAUC/ACCTT/ST.CHA./2401-109-04/ 623 / 2024, DATE : 09.11.2024

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
NAVSARI
FORM GFR-19-A
(See Government of India's decision(1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate
2024-25

1 2

: 2401-Crop Husbandary

: 00

: 109-Extension and Farmers Training

: (4) Organisation Setup for Agricultural Development Works
: 3135 Grant in aid to University
1 2401 00 109 04 00

23/13-11-2024

| Amount Rupees

23,25,000

2 |[SAUC/ACCTT/ST.CHA./2401-109-04/ 58 / 2025, DATE : 04.02.2025

81 /06-02-2025

7,75,000

Certified that out of Rs. 31,00,000 ©Of Grant-in-aid

Sanctioned during the Year in Favour of

2024-25
NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

and Rs. 0.00 on account of unspent balance of

the previous year, a sum of Rs. 31,00,000 has been utilized

for the purpose of 109-Extension and Farmers Training _for which

it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00

remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered

to Government / will be adjusted towards the grant - in - aid

payable during the next year 2024-25

2 Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant - In - aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that | have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.
Relevant record of Accounts.

P

ACCOUNTS OFFICER (CASH)
NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NAVSARI

COMPTROLLER
NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
NAVSARI



V=

INITN  ruot Brauaslell AN 07

. HHE HEeEy
NAVSAR Gi?ﬂ'lf; UNIVERSITY olaxul §Rl gﬁlClRiﬂ, olauid]
| AGRI .
Ye1aRRidl eraet, N3 AIR I, €] As, otan] - 3eg¥U0
2fl 1. oll. ottas X g-aga: comptroller@nau.in
Q’ﬁil(rl (ot=u31s @ Ret: (¥A): e¥ocaoucyc (M): €cU0¥39UC

o.ol. oigy/Idlot/aRe-3/ 9,99 /0 Al.RY /0¥ /04
uld,

M2ALH S1-ANS[A2(AA=A) 2al {ot2u131s4,

{aenell scug ugia,
staudl st ylaalidl,

olaAIL).

fQuzt:— N.S.S. (¥l Aai A1%¢oil)oli A Y- aii U.T.C. (Utilization
Certificat) sclladi oiloid...

leel:- Maa SiSae(AAMN) Vil foruasyl, Qenell scaue ughy, ot.5.3y., sauleti
Ut .0i.0153 /lo1lds /2.3 /9u9/ 1l.0C-0¥ -0,

qelRA Al ¥RlAdle] 3, N.S.S. (gl Aar Aoait)eli _a QY- ol A¥oj U.T.C.

(Utilization Certificate) 18l oi. GFR-12-A oll sigjoltali Aes AsiBo2selati A&l fAusst syl 241l

%
—

AAA:- UTC 0%-u ofl C.A. ofl ulB [Russt 1A A sisaati st loruas

asdl uatai 241Q . KAl 21106 aedl sRialgl saal [Aeidl.



y 4 \6’ A § (s [@enel scuoidl 532

-~ Aq1zl 50 yla@el
NAVSAR! AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY "',q,%‘“,a— 3 C{ %X“ O
UL oxd[Hed DU, AlUs NN O IARASY)
[Quins Web: www.nau.in Email:dswnavsari@nau.in
M. Asy[ds/2.3/ L3O [2021 dl.o/o¥/2oU

(4,

[s2a101 [Qams4ll,
a1zl 58 4faalRzl,
Aa:13l.

[Qua : 2l Aal disytid, Aelisld al 2o2-2udl alls (s sid
pladaad wlzlzse ouotd...

SPAMIRA A GURISA. [ANA Bied AL oUotd syRUAdld 5 vl 523 Ss0 51934
B AAL Aoyl (NSS)AL 13 A[A2IHE iAAL 69, orHi Hid. 1o U=51280 2aRL Al
02Y-2UHL SINAE Ulezl AL WA, HI2 Alusle a8 2o02y-2u 4 Utilization
Certificate 51 .GFR 12-C <l A¥<lHi oicldl 24l 112 A0 Avil 210104d] s2dl
SAALEL HIZ Hisal LA 209 69, 6 AUl ML 29l 413,

AHA: 2027-2U i 4l Utilization Certificate §i4 . GFR 12-C

L

WU Si-UEA2R(RLAAL) A
[Rauns [Qenell seum

| B9 APR 205



GFR 12-C
(See Rules 239)
Form of Utilization Certificate

S. No. Letter No. and Date Amount (Rs.)

L used slaziuzia 2E52 asrid s, sl 3,37,500/-
el BUEU sHis R2A A Aee/zony-
2U/10%19-24, dl.1¢/09/202¥

TOTAL 3,37,500/-

Certified that out of Rs.3,37,500/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty-Seven
Thousand Five Hundred only) of Grants Sanctioned during the year 2024-25
in favor of Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari from Gujarat Govt. under
Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, GOI letter No. given in the margin and
Rs.47,353 /- (Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Three only) on
account of unspent balance of the previous year 2023-24. A sum of
Rs.2,66,008/- (Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Eight only) has been utilized
for the purpose of NSS activities for which it was sanctioned and that
additional balance of Rs.71,492/- (Seventy-One Thousand Four Hundred

Ninety-Two only) is to be reimbursed to CNA for deposit to utilized interest
amount.

Nil Dated Nil will be adjusted towards the grant payable during the
next year 2025-26.

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the
grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled /are being fulfilled and
that have exercised that following checks to see that the money was actually
utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Date:- /04/2025

Director Students’ Welfare Comptroller
Navsari Agricultural University Navsari Agricultural Un/errsity
Navsari Navsari | |
BHUPENDRA DUBEY & ASSOCHA
Qzﬂ* L o an
L\ IR ;U
H nMﬁum Proprielon) |
\ : ] Membership No.112201

oA i+ 1 -

{/’“

25112201BM ISFR4154 X %X¥}



NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
GRANT AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR_N.S.S. SCHEME YEAR: 2024-25

NAU FUND LIQUID FUND ACCOUNT (A) (IN RUPEES)
SR. BUDGET SCHEME NAME OPENING UNIVERSITY GRANT TOTAL EXPENDITURE CLOSING RE- REFUND/ CLOSING
No. HEAD BALANCE RECEIPTS RECEIVED (4+5+6=7) 2024-25 BALANCE APPRO AUTO BALANCE
AS ON 2024-25 2024-25 AS ON PRIATION DEBIT AFTER RE-
01-04-2024 31-03-2025 AMOUNT APPROPRIATION
(7-8) (9+10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
(A) REGULAR ACTIVITIES
1 301/04802/0A  N.S.S. SCHEME, DSW, NAU, NAVSARI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0 0.00
2 303/04802/0A  N.S.S. SCHEME, N.M.COLLEGE, NAU, NAVSARI 22,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 45,000.00 4373200  1,268.00 000  0.00 1,268.00
3 322/04802/0A *  N.S.S. SCHEME, AGRL.POLYTECHNIC, NAU, VYARA 0.00 0.00 15000.00 15000.00  7,811.00  7,189.00 0.00  0.00 7,189.00
4 325/04802/0A  N.S.S. SCHEME, POLYTECHNIC IN HORTI., NAU, PARIA 0.00 0.00 1500000 15,000.00  15,000.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00
5 329/04802/0A  N.S.S. SCHEME, ASPEE COLLEGE(HORTI), NAU, NAVSARI 130.00 0.00  30,000.00  30,130.00 130.00  30,000.00 000  0.00 30,000.00
6 337/04802/0A  N.S.S. SCHEME, AGRI.COLLEGE, NAU, BHARUCH 260.00 0.00  30,000.00 30,260.00  30,260.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00
7 338/04802/0A  N.S.S. SCHEME, COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, NAU, WAGHAI 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00  30,000.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00
8 339/04802/0A N.S.S. SCHEME, GUJARAT BIOTEC. INSTI., NAU, SURAT 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 344/04802/0A  N.S.S. SCHEME, POLYTECHNIC, NAU, DEDIAPADA 0.00 0.00  30,000.00 30,000.00  30,000.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00
10  352/04802/0A  N.S.S.SCHEME, COLLEGE OF FORESTRY, NAVSARI 64.00 0.00 15000.00 15064.00  14,789.00 275.00 0.00  0.00 275.00
Sub Total (A):-  22,954.00 0.00 2,02,500.00 2,25,454.00 1,86,722.00  38,732.00 0.00  0.00 38,732.00
(B) SPECIAL ACTIVITIES
1 301/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, DSW, NAU, NAVSARI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00
2 303/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, N.M.COLLEGE, NAU, NAVSARI 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 30,000.00  29,950.00 50.00 0.00  0.00 50.00
3 322/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, AGRI.POLYTECHNICK, NAU, VYARA 0.00 0.00  10,000.00  10,000.00 0.00  10,000.00 0.00  0.00 10,000.00
4 325/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, POLYTECHNIC IN HORTL., NAU, PARIA 10.00 0.00  10,000.00 10,010.00  10,010.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00
5 320/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, ASPEE COLLEGE(HORTI), NAU, NAVSARI 0.00 0.00  20,000.00  20,000.00 0.00  20,000.00 000 0.0 20,000.00
6 337/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, AGRI.COLLEGE, NAU, BHARUCH 3,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 2300000 22,955.00 45.00 000 0.0 45.00
7 338/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, NAU, WAGHAI 0.00 0.00  20,000.00 20,000.00  20,000.00 0.00 000 0.0 0.00
8 330/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, GUJARAT BIOTEC. INSTI., NAU, SURAT 0.00 0.00 10,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00
9 344/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, POLYTECHNIC, NAU, DEDIAPADA 0.00 0.00  20,000.00 20,000.00  20,000.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00
10 352/04802/0B  N.S.S. SCHEME, COLLEGE OF FORESTRY, NAVSARI 6,389.00 000 10,000.00 16,389.00  13,724.00  2,665.00 000  0.00 2,665.00
Sub Total (B):-  24,399.00 0.00 1,35,000.00 1,59,399.00 1,26,639.00  32,760.00 0.00  0.00 32,760.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B):-  47,353.00 0.00 3,37,500.00 3,84,853.00 3,13,361.00  71,492.00 0.00  0.00 71,492.00
w—

oller



